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LEWISTON LIVESTOCK MARKET INC. 3200 E. MAIN STREET. LEWISTON, ID 83501
FACILITY #1D—112 TARIFF # 6
CHARGE CLASSIFICATION

SECTIONS 1 — SELLING COMMISSIOIN

A. CATTLE & CALVES 3% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
ON SALES LESS THAN $20,000
1. UPTO AND INCLUDING 300LBS 2.75% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$12.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
2. OVER 300LBS 2.75% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$12.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
3. COW/CALF PAIRS 2.75% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$12.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
4. BULLS, UNDER 800LBS 2.75% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$12.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
5. BULLS 800LBS AND OVER 5% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$18.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
6. CATTLE AND CALVES SORTED AND SOLD 2.25% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
IN CARLOAD LOTS OF 30 HD OR MORE $12.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
7. STOCK COWS, SOLD BY HEAD $2.75 OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$15.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
B. HOGS
1. BUTCHER AND FEEDERS 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$7.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
2. WEANERS 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$7.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
3. SOWS, BOARS, AND GILTS (OVER 250LBS) 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$7.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
4. SOWS WITH LITTERS 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$7.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
C. SHEEP AND GOATS 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS

$7.00 PER HD. MINIMUM

D. HORSES AND MULES



1. PONIES AND COLTS 10% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$25.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
2. HORSES AND MULES 10% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$25.00 PER HD. MINIMUM

SECTION 2 — VETERINARY INSPECTION

A. ALLLIVESTOCK $0.30 PER HD. INSPECTION FEE

SECTION 3 — FEED

A. ALLLIVESTOCK ALL FEED, AS FED, SHALL BE CHARGED
ON THE BASIS ON .30 PER CWT OF THE
WEIGHT OF THE ANIMAL.

SECTION 4 — SPECIAL MARKETING SERVICE

A. SPECIAL SELLING AND MARKETING SERVICES

1. PRODUCTION SALES 5% OF GROSS PROCEEDS
$25.00 PER HD. MINIMUM
2. SPECIAL HORSE SALES 7% OF GROSS PROCEEDS

$25.00 PER HD. MINIMUM

SECTION 5 — BUYING COMMISSION

A. CATTLE $0.50 PER CWT

SECTION 6 — YARDAGE

A. ALLLIVESTOCK $0.50

DATE POSTED: 5/12/2021

TARRIFF SHOULD BE POSTED AND FILED AT LEAST 10 DAYS BEFORE EFFECTIVE DATE
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LEWISTON LIVESTOCK MARKET INC.






